NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of August 9, 2021:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4979 – A Resolution Expressing Solidarity with the Citizens of Cuba Protesting for Freedom. Introduced by Council Member Gibson.

Ordinance No. 6174, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending the 2021 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Third Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6175 – An Ordinance Authorizing Conveyance of a Temporary Easement to the State of Alaska for the Fairbanks Cushman Street Bridge Project. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6176 – An Ordinance to Amend Fairbanks General Code Sec. 2-233(a) to Allow the Mayor to Designate an Alternate Chairperson of the Fairbanks Diversity Council. Introduced by Council Member Therrien, Rogers, and Kun.

Ordinance No. 6177 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Sec. 14-178(a)11 Regarding Council Review of License Issuance, Renewal, or Transfer. Introduced by Council Member Gibson.

The following was *POSTPONED* to the Regular Meeting of August 23, 2021:

Ordinance No. 6178 – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 78, Article XXII Motor Vehicle Impoundment and Forfeiture, to Remove Driving While License Suspended and No Insurance Convictions. Introduced by Council Member Gibson.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK